

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: February 4, 2022

MARKETING CONTACTS: Keri Cunningham, Marketing Director Palisades Center KeriCunningham@pyramidmg.com

845-348-1005, ext. 110

JELLIO WORLD IS NOW OPEN AT PALISADES CENTER --Attributed to Pyramid Management Group--

WEST NYACK, N.Y. (February 2022): We are very pleased that the State of New York and the surrounding region continue to make progress rebounding from the pandemic. Hats off to all those who have done their part in bringing the difficulties of the past two years closer to an end and to all of our guests who have been fully vaccinated.

In accordance with the State's decision to drop its indoor mask mandate for businesses, Palisades Center shoppers will no longer be required to wear a mask beginning Thursday, February 10th. Guests are reminded that individual venue rules may differ (some businesses may still require masks for everyone).

Palisades Center will continue to abide by all requirements to help ensure that our visitors enjoy the safest possible environment. For a list of the latest events, news and sales happening at Palisades Center, please visit <u>www.palisadescenter.com</u>.

###

About Palisades Center

Palisades Center is a four-level shopping center offering 225 brands, 16 sit-down restaurants, a bowling alley, ice rink, the world's tallest indoor ropes course, comedy club, and more. With its unique and diverse merchant mix, Palisades Center is the go-to place for local shoppers and tourists alike. To learn more,

visit <u>www.palisadescenter.com</u>, <u>www.facebook.com/palisadescenter</u>, <u>www.twitter.com/palisadescntr</u>, or <u>www.instagram.com/palisadescntr</u>.

About Pyramid Management Group, LLC

Pyramid Management Group, owner of Palisades Center, is one of the largest, most innovative, privately-held real estate developers in the northeast. Headquartered in Syracuse, New York, Pyramid's portfolio of dynamic shopping, dining and entertainment destinations and expanding hospitality presence dominate the northeast with 16 properties located throughout New York and Massachusetts. For nearly 50 years, Pyramid has built its reputation on being first, fast, ahead of the curve and always what's next, leading the industry in combining the best elements of traditional retail with world-class dining and entertainment, all under one roof. For more information, visit <u>www.pyramidmg.com</u>.